

C.S.No.829 of 2016

N.SATHISH KUMAR.J.,

The learned counsel for the plaintiff submitted that he intend to examine 2 witnesses. Therefore, post the matter before the learned Master for recording plaintiff side evidence on 09.12.2019 and the cross examination of plaintiff side witnesses shall be completed on or before 31.01.2020. Thereafter, the defendants side evidence shall be commenced on 03.02.2020 and the cross examination of defendants side witness shall be completed on or before 28.02.2020.

2. After completion of aforesaid exercise, list the case before this Court on 04.03.2019.

26.11.2019

rst

WEB COPY